PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeff A. Burke	02/27/2012
Eric T. Johnson	02/27/2012
Thomas F. Kordis	02/27/2012
Darrin J. Kent	02/27/2012
Kevin M. Magrini	02/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Topera, Inc.
Street Address:	11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 224
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85259

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13409352	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717 Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: jssdocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501837910

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1995-8D
	ı

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Sopko
Total Attachments: 8 source=1995-8D_Assignment#page1.tif source=1995-8D_Assignment#page2.tif source=1995-8D_Assignment#page3.tif source=1995-8D_Assignment#page4.tif source=1995-8D_Assignment#page5.tif source=1995-8D_Assignment#page6.tif source=1995-8D_Assignment#page7.tif source=1995-8D_Assignment#page8.tif	

Attorney's Docket No.: 1995-8D

PATENT

For:	U.S. and/or 🛭 Foreign Rights
For:	□ U.S.Application;
	U.S. Provisional Application;
	U.S Patent; or
1980	PCT Application
By:	Inventors or Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Jeff A. Burke	Eric T. Johnson	Thomas F. Kordis
Name	Name	Name
c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA Mailing Address	c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA Mailing Address	c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA Mailing Address
36969 Hidden Trail Ct. Winchester, CA 92596 USA	43026 Knightsbridge Way Temecula, CA 92592 USA	1860 Ft. Stockton Drive San Diego, CA 92103 USA
Residence Address	Residence Address	Residence Address
USA	USA	USA
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
Darrin J. Kent Name	Kevin M. Magrini Name	
c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224	c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224	
Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA	Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA	
Mailing Address	Mailing Address	
40234 Miklich Drive Murrieta, CA 92563 USA	32476 Via Destello Temecula, CA 92592 USA	
Residence Address	Residence Address	•
JSA	USA	

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

Nationality

	corded on December 29, 2011 Reel <u>027458</u> Frame <u>0643</u>
and Rei	Frame <u>0157</u>
ereby sell	s, assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNE	
	Topera, Inc. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA Address
	USA Nationality
nd the succ	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following)
	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
\boxtimes	for the United States and its territorial possessions
\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
and to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: EXIBLE ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY FOR INSERTION INTO BODY LUMEN OR ORGAN
I'L	
FL I which is	found in
	found in (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

Assignment of Invention -- Page 2 of 4

(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the invention.	ne above-identified
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed:	
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to inse	an ASSIGNOR
eri de a	إستنتني أ	date and application number when they become known	a octor inc ming.
(d)	H	U.S. Application No. filed on	
(e)	님	incinational application No. PC 1/	The state of the s
(f)		U.S. Patent No. issued	
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent re	garding patent
(g)	П	maintenance fees is being sent separately.	uer old old old in teach of Males Chille to
107		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including priority	he right to claim
CAMILIA.	ammon,	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above and division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent are thereof.	application or any ly re-issue or re-
) GG17	ICNOP kanalan di	
heen i	noon ar will b	IGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or er	cumbrance has
occii .	ASSIC	be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. IGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, but the state of th	
prom	otly with	th all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and satisfacts.	provided
and ic	gai cyui	uivaichts as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNIOR and usil t	antificant all
same.	111 any 11	inclierence, illigation or proceeding related thereto and will prome	+la:
WHITE	i io mai	331 UNCE OF its legal representatives any and all papers instrument	van affiliette
requir	cu wap	PPry 101, Obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application early is	montion and a t
LACTICE	o i aicin	it and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable	to carry out the
purpos	ses there	reof.	
	TNI WIE	WENDER WHITERT OF THE S	
	TIN ANT	TTNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	
	WARNI	SING. Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item	
above.		and the approximation of the a	(a) was checked
Date:	Х	21 37 - 11/1	
vaic.		of signing X Thomas E V. J.	
		Thomas F. Kordis	마 시 마다 그 사람이 모르겠다.
Date:	X	물리가 불어 가르는 옷을 잃었다. 그런 그는 그는 그를 가는 것이다.	
izaic.	*****	f signing Left A Deal	
		Jeff A. Burke	
Date:	X		
ALSO PE CASE E	Date of s	f signing T. I. I.	·····
		Eric T. Johnson	
Date:	X	X	
	Date of s	Signing Darrin J. Kent	·····

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

Date:	Date of signing	Kevin M. Magrini	en e
			3.
iote: 1	No witnessing, notarization or leg	galization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalize	d then it will or
OTE: 1	No witnessing, notarization or leg prima facie evidence of execution	galization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalize on 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.	d then it will onl

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4

Attorney's Docket No.: 1995-8D

PATENT

For:	□ U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For:	U.S.Application;
	U.S. Provisional Application;
	U.S.Patent; or
	☐ PCT Application
By:	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

 $ASSIGNORS: \ (inventor(s) \ or \ person(s) \ or \ entity(les) \ who \ own \ the \ invention)$

Jeff A. Burke	Eric T. Johnson	Thomas F. Kordis
Name	Name	Name
c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA	c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA	c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA
Mailing Address	Mailing Address	Mailing Address
36969 Hidden Trail Ct. Winchester, CA 92596 USA Residence Address	43026 Knightsbridge Way Temecula, CA 92592 USA Residence Address	1860 Ft. Stockton Drive San Diego, CA 92103 USA Residence Address
USA	USA	USA
Nationality	Nationality	Nationality
Darrin J. Kent Name	Kevin M. Magrini Name	
c/o Topera, Inc.	A 1830 TO 18	
PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA Mailing Address	c/o Topera, Inc. 11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA Mailing Address	
PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA	11445 E. Via Linda, Suite 2 PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 85259 USA	••••

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

(If assig	gnment is	by person or entity	to whom invention wa	is previou	sly assigned and this	s was recorded in PTO add the	e following)
,	Reco	rded on <u>Decen</u>	<u>16er 29, 2011</u>	Reel Frame	$\frac{027458}{0643}$		
and	Reco	rded on <u>Janua</u>	ry 18, 2012	Reel Frame	$\frac{027548}{0157}$		
hereby	y sells,	assigns and tra	insfers to				
ASSIC	GNEE:						
		.2	Topera, Inc. (Type or print n 11445 E. Via Li		,		
		8	PO Box 224 Scottsdale AZ 8 Address	5259 U	SA		
•		÷	USA Nationality				
and the	e succe	essors, assigns	and legal represe			NEE,	
	\square	The madical site	(complete one of th		g)		
			ht, title and interd percent () interest		
		for the Unite	d States and its to	rritoria	l possessions		
	\boxtimes	and in all for	eign countries, in	cluding	all rights to cl	aim priority,	
in and t	to any FLE	and all improv	ements which are CTRODE ASSE LUME	MBLY	FOR INSER	ntion entitled: FION INTO BODY	
and wh	ich is f	found in					
			(check and complete	(a), (b), (c	e), (d), (e), (f), or (g)))	
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent ap U.S. provision invention.		ed on aming t	he above inven	tor(s) for the above-id	lentified
		LJ EX	press Mail label	iNo.;	, mailed:	Assignment of Invention – I	Page 2 of A

(d) (e) (f) (g)		signing below, hereby autho date and application number U.S. Application No. International application No. U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to we maintenance fees is being se	filed on PCT// d which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
contin		division, renewal, or substitut	ned for said invention by the above application or any e thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
prompand le same i delive require Letters	ASSIC otly with gal equi in any ir to ASS ed to apps s Patent ses there	e made or entered into which and some solutions of the solution of the solutio	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the eding related thereto and will promptly execute and atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
			ve hereunto set hand and seal this
above.	WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the same a	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X Date of	signing	X Thomas F. Kordis
Date:	X Date of	2 27 17 signing	X Jeff A. Burke
Date:	X Date of	フーマフ~/よ signing	X Eric T. Johnson
Date:	X 2 Date of s	signing	Darrin J. Kent
Date:		Z-Z7-1 Z	x V : - 70,972

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	
>	
d	
*	
· ·	
A.	

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4